Nations Secretary-General to convert the Multinational Security Support Mission (MMAS) 
into an anti-gang force called, according to the draft resolution in circulation, the Gang 
Suppression Force (GSF). This force would have an initial twelve (12)-month mandate and 
would include the opening of an office in Haiti with up to five thousand five hundred (5,500) 
uniformed personnel and fifty (50) civilians. This force would be tasked, among other things, 
with conducting field operations to neutralize armed gangs and to secure important sites 
and infrastructure in the country. 

7. Meanwhile, on August 12, 2025, the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) of the